## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Federal Trust

## Budget Bill - HB29 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 245 The Library Of Virginia

| Item 245 (Not set out)                                | First Year - FY2021 | Second Year - FY2022 |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| Archives Management (13700)                           | \$6,417,426         | \$6,417,426          |
| Management of Public Records (13701)                  | \$1,212,882         | \$1,212,882          |
| Management of Archival Records (13702)                | \$2,026,483         | \$2,026,483          |
| Historical and Cultural Publications (13703)          | \$696,258           | \$696,258            |
| Archival Research Services (13704)                    | \$1,291,996         | \$1,291,996          |
| Conservation-Preservation of Historic Records (13705) | \$177,762           | \$177,762            |
| Circuit Court Record Preservation (13706)             | \$1,012,045         | \$1,012,045          |
| Fund Sources:   |                     |                      |
| General   | \$2,745,363         | \$2,745,363          |
| Special   | \$3,342,561         | \$3,342,561          |

\$329,502

\$329,502